

HB0611/133628/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 611
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “**and Pena-Melnyk**” and substitute “**Pen**, **Alston**, **Bagnall**, **Bhandari**, **Chisholm**, **Cullison**, **Guzzone**, **Hutchinson**, **S. Johnson**, **Kaiser**, **Kerr**, **Kipke**, **R. Lewis**, **Lopez**, **M. Morgan**, **Reilly**, **Rosenberg**, **Szeliga**, **Taveras**, **and Woods**”; strike beginning with “altering” in line 13 down through “terminated,” in line 15; and in line 21, strike “8-204(d)(3).”

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 5, strike “**PRECEDING**” and substitute “**FOLLOWING**”.

On page 5, in line 13, strike “**LICENSING**” and substitute “:

1. POLICY OR REGULATORY DECISIONS OF THE BOARD OR COMMISSION; OR

2. LICENSING”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 6 and 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 6 through line 5 on page 7, inclusive.

On page 7, in line 6, strike “4.” and substitute “3.”; in line 9, after “consultant” insert “approved by the Secretary of Health”; after line 19, insert:

“(3) an evaluation of the qualifications necessary to serve as Executive Director of the Board, including a recommendation on whether to repeal the requirement that the Executive Director be a registered nurse;”;

HB0611/133628/01 Health and Government Operations Committee
Amendments to HB 611
Page 2 of 2

and in lines 20, 22, 25, 27, 31, and 33, strike “(3)”, “(4)”, “(5)”, “(6)”, “(7)”, and “(8)”, respectively, and substitute “(4)”, “(5)”, “(6)”, “(7)”, “(8)”, and “(9)”, respectively.

On page 8, in line 23, strike “5.” and substitute “4.”; in lines 26 and 27, in each instance, strike “five” and substitute “seven”; in line 26, strike “July” and substitute “May”; in the same line, after “2023,” insert “and”; in line 27, strike “October” and substitute “November”; in the same line, strike “; and” and substitute a period; and strike line 28 in its entirety.

On page 9, strike in their entirety lines 11 and 12; in line 13, strike “7.” and substitute “5.”; and strike beginning with “, except” in line 13 down through “Act,” in line 14.